CH \$115.00 28206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452949

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLACKROCK CAPITAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION		12/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERIOR VISION BENEFIT MANAGEMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	939 Elkridge Landing Road, Suite 200		
City:	Linthicum		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21090		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		
Name:	SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	dress: 11101 White Rock Road, Suite 150		
City:	Rancho Cordova		
State/Country:	ountry: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	Sode: 95670		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2820657	BLOCK VISION	
Registration Number:	2806212	BLOCK VISION, INC.	
Registration Number:	3087290	SUPERIOR VISION	
Registration Number:	5091525	SUPERIOR VISION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0680

900430604

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFOG-748

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Murray

SIGNATURE: /cmurray/

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=Wink (BlackRock) - Second Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Wink (BlackRock) - Second Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Wink (BlackRock) - Second Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif

12/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0681

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of December 1, 2017, by **BLACKROCK CAPITAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **SUPERIOR VISION BENEFIT MANAGEMENT**, **INC.**, a New Jersey corporation with an address at 939 Elkridge Landing Road, Suite 200, Linthicum, Maryland 21090 and **SUPERIOR VISION SERVICES**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 11101 White Rock Road, Suite 150, Rancho Cordova, California 95670 (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain second lien trademark security agreement dated March 31, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on April 4, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5764, Frame 0652.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of their Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

65964236_4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0682

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

BLACKROCK CAPITAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION,

as Collateral Agent

By

vame'∵

[Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Reel 5764/Frame 0652

1	Serial #: <u>76346992</u>	Filing Dt: 12/11/2001	Reg #: 2820657	Reg. Dt: 03/09/2004		
	Mark: BLOCK VISION					
	Serial #: <u>76365886</u>	Filing Dt: 02/04/2002	Reg #: 2806212	Reg. Dt: 01/20/2004		
	Mark: BLOCK VISION, INC.					
2	BLO	rC K				
	VISION, INC.					
3	Serial #: <u>78510171</u>	Filing Dt: 11/02/2004	Reg #: 3087290	Reg. Dt: 05/02/2006		
	Mark: SUPERIOR VISION					
4	Serial #: 86167713	Filing Dt: 01/16/2014	Reg #: 5091525	Reg. Dt: 11/29/2016		
	Mark: SUPERIOR VISION					

65964236_4

RECORDED: 12/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0684